506001291 04/06/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6048001

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TIMOTHY A. MURPHY	04/06/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RAYTHEON COMPANY
Street Address:	870 WINTER STREET
City:	WALTHAM
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02451-1449

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16840817

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 216-621-1113

Email: ipdocket@rennerotto.com

Correspondent Name: RENNER, OTTO, BOISSELLE & SKLAR, LLP (RA

Address Line 1: 1621 EUCLID AVENUE - 19TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44115

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RAYT.21PUS01 (19-12484)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BONNIE M. SMITH	
SIGNATURE:	/Bonnie M. Smith/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/06/2020	

Total Attachments: 2

source=20-04-06_Exec_Dec_Assign_19-12484-US-NP#page1.tif source=20-04-06_Exec_Dec_Assign_19-12484-US-NP#page2.tif

PATENT 506001291 REEL: 052320 FRAME: 0266

ASSIGNMENT and DECLARATION

I/we, the undersigned,	Timothy A. Murphy	("Assignor(s)"),	have made certain
inventions or discoveries (or	both) set forth in a p	atent application e	entitled, MODULAR
GAS OPERATED FIN DEPLO	DYMENT SYSTEM, I	dentified as Attori	ney Docket No. 19-
12484-US-NP (RAYT.21PUS)	01), which application	was filed on	and assigned
Application No	In the event that the	ne execution date	, filing date and/or
Application No. are not enter	ed or are incorrect a	at the time Assign	or(s) executed this
document, Assignor(s) hereby	authorize and reques	st an attorney of As	ssignee to insert the
information or make the corre-	ction.	-	-

RAYTHEON COMPANY is a Delaware Corporation having a place of business at 870 Winter Street, Waltham, MA 02451-1449, and which, together with its successors and assigns ("**Assignee**"), is desirous of acquiring the title, rights, benefits and privileges hereinafter recited.

For valuable consideration furnished by Assignee to Assignor(s), receipt and sufficiency of which Assignor(s) hereby acknowledge, Assignor(s) hereby, without reservation:

- 1. Assign, transfer and convey to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and discoveries, said application, any and all other patent applications (including without limitation utility models, provisionals, designs, plants and any other such intellectual property) on said inventions and discoveries in whatsoever countries, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, reissue, re-examination and convention applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or discoveries, or upon said applications, and any and all Letters Patent, reissues, reexaminations, and extensions of Letters Patent granted for said inventions and discoveries or upon said applications, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said discoveries, said applications and said Letters Patent and any provisional applications from which priority is claimed in said patent applications and said Letters Patent and all rights to claim or sue for prior damages;
- 2. Authorize Assignee to file said patent applications in any or all countries on any or all of said inventions and discoveries in the name of Assignee or otherwise as Assignee may deem advisable, under any international conventions, international treaties, or otherwise;
- 3. Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and the empowered officials of all other governments to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein or otherwise as Assignee may direct;
- 4. Confirm that Assignor(s) have not knowingly conveyed to others any right in said inventions, discoveries, applications or patents or any license to use the same or to make, use or sell anything embodying or utilizing any of said inventions or discoveries; and

PATENT REEL: 052320 FRAME: 0267

PATENT ASSIGNMENT and DECLARATION Attorney Docket No. RAYT.21PUS01 (19-12484-US-NP)

Accepted by:	•
Dated: 4/6/2020	[Inventor's Signature]
	Timothy A. Murphy [Inventor's Printed Name]
Witnessed by:	
Dated:	[Witness' Signature]
	[Witness' Printed Name]
Dated:	[Witness' Signature]
	[Witness' Printed Name]